X-life High-Speed Spindle Bearings M
High-performance series for maximum productivity
and low operating costs
High-performance series for maximum productivity
X-life High-Speed Spindle Bearings M
X-life high-speed spindle bearing made from
Vacrodur
00

1) The ordering designation must always include data on the bearing arrangement and preload.
Further information on design variants, Figure 11.
Ordering example: HCM7014-E-T-P4S-DUL-XL.
The bearings are also available by agreement with gap seals (suffix 2RSD).
Ordering example: HCM7014-E-2RSD-T-P4S-UL-XL.
2) The limiting speeds are based on elastically preloaded single bearings.
3) Minimal quantity oil lubrication.
4) Ordering examples for Direct Lube design: HCM7014-EDLR-T-P4S-UL-XL.
DLR only available up to bore code 22.
5) The chamfer radii of the adjacent construction must be smaller than r or r1.
Dimension table · Dimensions in mm
Designation1) Mass Dimensions Contact
angle
Mounting
dimensions
Series 719 Series 70 m d D B r r1 BN BN1 SN SB � da
h12
Da
H12
� kg min. min. °
M71905-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,038 25 42 9 0,3 0,15 – – – – 17 29 38,5
M71905-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,038 25 42 9 0,3 0,15 – – – – 25 29 38,5
HCM71905-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,034 25 42 9 0,3 0,15 1,4 1,1 5,35 1 17 29 38,5
HCM71905-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,034 25 42 9 0,3 0,15 1,4 1,1 5,35 1 25 29 38,5
VCM71905-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,034 25 42 9 0,3 0,15 1,4 1,1 5,35 1 17 29 38,5
VCM71905-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,034 25 42 9 0,3 0,15 1,4 1,1 5,35 1 25 29 38,5
– M7005-C-T-P4S-XL 0,076 25 47 12 0,6 0,3 – – – – 17 30 42
– M7005-E-T-P4S-XL 0,076 25 47 12 0,6 0,3 – – – – 25 30 42
– HCM7005-C-T-P4S-XL 0,069 25 47 12 0,6 0,3 1,6 1,6 6,95 1 17 30 42
– HCM7005-E-T-P4S-XL 0,069 25 47 12 0,6 0,3 1,6 1,6 6,95 1 25 30 42
– VCM7005-C-T-P4S-XL 0,069 25 47 12 0,6 0,3 1,6 1,6 6,95 1 17 30 42
– VCM7005-E-T-P4S-XL 0,069 25 47 12 0,6 0,3 1,6 1,6 6,95 1 25 30 42
M71906-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,044 30 47 9 0,3 0,15 – – – – 17 34 43,5
M71906-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,044 30 47 9 0,3 0,15 – – – – 25 34 43,5
HCM71906-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,039 30 47 9 0,3 0,15 1,4 1,1 5,35 1 17 34 43,5
HCM71906-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,039 30 47 9 0,3 0,15 1,4 1,1 5,35 1 25 34 43,5
VCM71906-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,039 30 47 9 0,3 0,15 1,4 1,1 5,35 1 17 34 43,5
VCM71906-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,039 30 47 9 0,3 0,15 1,4 1,1 5,35 1 25 34 43,5
– M7006-C-T-P4S-XL 0,12 30 55 13 1 0,6 – – – – 17 36 49
– M7006-E-T-P4S-XL 0,12 30 55 13 1 0,6 – – – – 25 36 49
– HCM7006-C-T-P4S-XL 0,11 30 55 13 1 0,6 2,4 2,4 7,4 1 17 36 49
– HCM7006-E-T-P4S-XL 0,11 30 55 13 1 0,6 2,4 2,4 7,4 1 25 36 49
– VCM7006-C-T-P4S-XL 0,11 30 55 13 1 0,6 2,4 2,4 7,4 1 17 36 49
– VCM7006-E-T-P4S-XL 0,11 30 55 13 1 0,6 2,4 2,4 7,4 1 25 36 49
High-speed
spindle bearings

1) The ordering designation must always include data on the bearing arrangement and preload.
Further information on design variants, Figure 11.
Ordering example: HCM7014-E-T-P4S-DUL-XL.
The bearings are also available by agreement with gap seals (suffix 2RSD).
Ordering example: HCM7014-E-2RSD-T-P4S-UL-XL.
2) The limiting speeds are based on elastically preloaded single bearings.
3) Minimal quantity oil lubrication.
4) Ordering examples for Direct Lube design: HCM7014-EDLR-T-P4S-UL-XL.
DLR only available up to bore code 22.
5) The chamfer radii of the adjacent construction must be smaller than r or r1.
Dimension table (continued) · Dimensions in mm
Designation1) Mass Dimensions Contact
angle
Mounting
dimensions
Series 719 Series 70 m d D B r r1 BN BN1 SN SB � da
h12
Da
H12
� kg min. min. °
M71907-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,069 35 55 10 0,6 0,3 – – – – 17 40 51,5
M71907-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,069 35 55 10 0,6 0,3 – – – – 25 40 51,5
HCM71907-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,061 35 55 10 0,6 0,3 2 1,4 5,9 1,4 17 40 51,5
HCM71907-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,061 35 55 10 0,6 0,3 2 1,4 5,9 1,4 25 40 51,5
VCM71907-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,061 35 55 10 0,6 0,3 2 1,4 5,9 1,4 17 40 51,5
VCM71907-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,061 35 55 10 0,6 0,3 2 1,4 5,9 1,4 25 40 51,5
– M7007-C-T-P4S-XL 0,15 35 62 14 1 0,6 – – – – 17 41 56
– M7007-E-T-P4S-XL 0,15 35 62 14 1 0,6 – – – – 25 41 56
– HCM7007-C-T-P4S-XL 0,14 35 62 14 1 0,6 2,4 2,4 8,05 1,4 17 41 56
– HCM7007-E-T-P4S-XL 0,14 35 62 14 1 0,6 2,4 2,4 8,05 1,4 25 41 56
– VCM7007-C-T-P4S-XL 0,14 35 62 14 1 0,6 2,4 2,4 8,05 1,4 17 41 56
– VCM7007-E-T-P4S-XL 0,14 35 62 14 1 0,6 2,4 2,4 8,05 1,4 25 41 56
M71908-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,1 40 62 12 0,6 0,3 – – – – 17 45 58,5
M71908-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,1 40 62 12 0,6 0,3 – – – – 25 45 58,5
HCM71908-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,089 40 62 12 0,6 0,3 2,2 1,7 6,9 1,4 17 45 58,5
HCM71908-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,089 40 62 12 0,6 0,3 2,2 1,7 6,9 1,4 25 45 58,5
VCM71908-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,089 40 62 12 0,6 0,3 2,2 1,7 6,9 1,4 17 45 58,5
VCM71908-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,089 40 62 12 0,6 0,3 2,2 1,7 6,9 1,4 25 45 58,5
– M7008-C-T-P4S-XL 0,19 40 68 15 1 0,6 – – – – 17 46 62
– M7008-E-T-P4S-XL 0,19 40 68 15 1 0,6 – – – – 25 46 62
– HCM7008-C-T-P4S-XL 0,18 40 68 15 1 0,6 2,6 2,6 8,55 1,4 17 46 62
– HCM7008-E-T-P4S-XL 0,18 40 68 15 1 0,6 2,6 2,6 8,55 1,4 25 46 62
– VCM7008-C-T-P4S-XL 0,18 40 68 15 1 0,6 2,6 2,6 8,55 1,4 17 46 62
– VCM7008-E-T-P4S-XL 0,18 40 68 15 1 0,6 2,6 2,6 8,55 1,4 25 46 62
High-speed
spindle bearings

1) The ordering designation must always include data on the bearing arrangement and preload.
Further information on design variants, Figure 11.
Ordering example: HCM7014-E-T-P4S-DUL-XL.
The bearings are also available by agreement with gap seals (suffix 2RSD).
Ordering example: HCM7014-E-2RSD-T-P4S-UL-XL.
2) The limiting speeds are based on elastically preloaded single bearings.
3) Minimal quantity oil lubrication.
4) Ordering examples for Direct Lube design: HCM7014-EDLR-T-P4S-UL-XL.
DLR only available up to bore code 22.
5) The chamfer radii of the adjacent construction must be smaller than r or r1.
Dimension table (continued) · Dimensions in mm
Designation1) Mass Dimensions Contact
angle
Mounting
dimensions
Series 719 Series 70 m d D B r r1 BN BN1 SN SB � da
h12
Da
H12
� kg min. min. °
M71909-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,12 45 68 12 0,6 0,3 – – – – 17 50 63,5
M71909-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,12 45 68 12 0,6 0,3 – – – – 25 50 63,5
HCM71909-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,11 45 68 12 0,6 0,3 2,2 1,7 6,9 1,4 17 50 63,5
HCM71909-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,11 45 68 12 0,6 0,3 2,2 1,7 6,9 1,4 25 50 63,5
VCM71909-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,11 45 68 12 0,6 0,3 2,2 1,7 6,9 1,4 17 50 63,5
VCM71909-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,11 45 68 12 0,6 0,3 2,2 1,7 6,9 1,4 25 50 63,5
– M7009-C-T-P4S-XL 0,25 45 75 16 1 0,6 – – – – 17 51 69
– M7009-E-T-P4S-XL 0,25 45 75 16 1 0,6 – – – – 25 51 69
– HCM7009-C-T-P4S-XL 0,23 45 75 16 1 0,6 2,6 2,6 9,3 1,4 17 51 69
– HCM7009-E-T-P4S-XL 0,23 45 75 16 1 0,6 2,6 2,6 9,3 1,4 25 51 69
– VCM7009-C-T-P4S-XL 0,23 45 75 16 1 0,6 2,6 2,6 9,3 1,4 17 51 69
– VCM7009-E-T-P4S-XL 0,23 45 75 16 1 0,6 2,6 2,6 9,3 1,4 25 51 69
M71910-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,12 50 72 12 0,6 0,3 – – – – 17 55 67,5
M71910-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,12 50 72 12 0,6 0,3 – – – – 25 55 67,5
HCM71910-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,11 50 72 12 0,6 0,3 2,2 1,7 7 1,4 17 55 67,5
HCM71910-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,11 50 72 12 0,6 0,3 2,2 1,7 7 1,4 25 55 67,5
VCM71910-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,11 50 72 12 0,6 0,3 2,2 1,7 7 1,4 17 55 67,5
VCM71910-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,11 50 72 12 0,6 0,3 2,2 1,7 7 1,4 25 55 67,5
– M7010-C-T-P4S-XL 0,27 50 80 16 1 0,6 – – – – 17 56 74
– M7010-E-T-P4S-XL 0,27 50 80 16 1 0,6 – – – – 25 56 74
– HCM7010-C-T-P4S-XL 0,26 50 80 16 1 0,6 2,6 2,6 9,3 1,4 17 56 74
– HCM7010-E-T-P4S-XL 0,26 50 80 16 1 0,6 2,6 2,6 9,3 1,4 25 56 74
– VCM7010-C-T-P4S-XL 0,26 50 80 16 1 0,6 2,6 2,6 9,3 1,4 17 56 74
– VCM7010-E-T-P4S-XL 0,26 50 80 16 1 0,6 2,6 2,6 9,3 1,4 25 56 74
High-speed
spindle bearings

1) The ordering designation must always include data on the bearing arrangement and preload.
Further information on design variants, Figure 11.
Ordering example: HCM7014-E-T-P4S-DUL-XL.
The bearings are also available by agreement with gap seals (suffix 2RSD).
Ordering example: HCM7014-E-2RSD-T-P4S-UL-XL.
2) The limiting speeds are based on elastically preloaded single bearings.
3) Minimal quantity oil lubrication.
4) Ordering examples for Direct Lube design: HCM7014-EDLR-T-P4S-UL-XL.
DLR only available up to bore code 22.
5) The chamfer radii of the adjacent construction must be smaller than r or r1.
Dimension table (continued) · Dimensions in mm
Designation1) Mass Dimensions Contact
angle
Mounting
dimensions
Series 719 Series 70 m d D B r r1 BN BN1 SN SB � da
h12
Da
H12
� kg min. min. °
M71911-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,16 55 80 13 1 0,6 – – – – 17 60 75,5
M71911-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,16 55 80 13 1 0,6 – – – – 25 60 75,5
HCM71911-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,13 55 80 13 1 0,6 2,8 2 7,6 1,4 17 60 75,5
HCM71911-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,13 55 80 13 1 0,6 2,8 2 7,6 1,4 25 60 75,5
VCM71911-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,13 55 80 13 1 0,6 2,8 2 7,6 1,4 17 60 75,5
VCM71911-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,13 55 80 13 1 0,6 2,8 2 7,6 1,4 25 60 75,5
– M7011-C-T-P4S-XL 0,39 55 90 18 1,1 0,6 – – – – 17 62 83
– M7011-E-T-P4S-XL 0,39 55 90 18 1,1 0,6 – – – – 25 62 83
– HCM7011-C-T-P4S-XL 0,36 55 90 18 1,1 0,6 2,8 2,8 10,15 1,4 17 62 83
– HCM7011-E-T-P4S-XL 0,36 55 90 18 1,1 0,6 2,8 2,8 10,15 1,4 25 62 83
– VCM7011-C-T-P4S-XL 0,36 55 90 18 1,1 0,6 2,8 2,8 10,15 1,4 17 62 83
– VCM7011-E-T-P4S-XL 0,36 55 90 18 1,1 0,6 2,8 2,8 10,15 1,4 25 62 83
M71912-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,17 60 85 13 1 0,6 – – – – 17 65 80,5
M71912-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,17 60 85 13 1 0,6 – – – – 25 65 80,5
HCM71912-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,14 60 85 13 1 0,6 2,8 2 7,6 1,4 17 65 80,5
HCM71912-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,14 60 85 13 1 0,6 2,8 2 7,6 1,4 25 65 80,5
VCM71912-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,14 60 85 13 1 0,6 2,8 2 7,6 1,4 17 65 80,5
VCM71912-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,14 60 85 13 1 0,6 2,8 2 7,6 1,4 25 65 80,5
– M7012-C-T-P4S-XL 0,42 60 95 18 1,1 0,6 – – – – 17 67 88
– M7012-E-T-P4S-XL 0,42 60 95 18 1,1 0,6 – – – – 25 67 88
– HCM7012-C-T-P4S-XL 0,39 60 95 18 1,1 0,6 2,8 2,8 10,15 1,4 17 67 88
– HCM7012-E-T-P4S-XL 0,39 60 95 18 1,1 0,6 2,8 2,8 10,15 1,4 25 67 88
– VCM7012-C-T-P4S-XL 0,39 60 95 18 1,1 0,6 2,8 2,8 10,15 1,4 17 67 88
– VCM7012-E-T-P4S-XL 0,39 60 95 18 1,1 0,6 2,8 2,8 10,15 1,4 25 67 88
High-speed
spindle bearings

1) The ordering designation must always include data on the bearing arrangement and preload.
Further information on design variants, Figure 11.
Ordering example: HCM7014-E-T-P4S-DUL-XL.
The bearings are also available by agreement with gap seals (suffix 2RSD).
Ordering example: HCM7014-E-2RSD-T-P4S-UL-XL.
2) The limiting speeds are based on elastically preloaded single bearings.
3) Minimal quantity oil lubrication.
4) Ordering examples for Direct Lube design: HCM7014-EDLR-T-P4S-UL-XL.
DLR only available up to bore code 22.
5) The chamfer radii of the adjacent construction must be smaller than r or r1.
Dimension table (continued) · Dimensions in mm
Designation1) Mass Dimensions Contact
angle
Mounting
dimensions
Series 719 Series 70 m d D B r r1 BN BN1 SN SB � da
h12
Da
H12
� kg min. min. °
M71913-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,18 65 90 13 1 0,6 – – – – 17 70 85,5
M71913-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,18 65 90 13 1 0,6 – – – – 25 70 85,5
HCM71913-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,15 65 90 13 1 0,6 2,8 2 7,6 1,4 17 70 85,5
HCM71913-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,15 65 90 13 1 0,6 2,8 2 7,6 1,4 25 70 85,5
VCM71913-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,15 65 90 13 1 0,6 2,8 2 7,6 1,4 17 70 85,5
VCM71913-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,15 65 90 13 1 0,6 2,8 2 7,6 1,4 25 70 85,5
– M7013-C-T-P4S-XL 0,44 65 100 18 1,1 0,6 – – – – 17 72 93
– M7013-E-T-P4S-XL 0,44 65 100 18 1,1 0,6 – – – – 25 72 93
– HCM7013-C-T-P4S-XL 0,41 65 100 18 1,1 0,6 2,8 2,8 10,4 1,4 17 72 93
– HCM7013-E-T-P4S-XL 0,41 65 100 18 1,1 0,6 2,8 2,8 10,4 1,4 25 72 93
– VCM7013-C-T-P4S-XL 0,41 65 100 18 1,1 0,6 2,8 2,8 10,4 1,4 17 72 93
– VCM7013-E-T-P4S-XL 0,41 65 100 18 1,1 0,6 2,8 2,8 10,4 1,4 25 72 93
M71914-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,3 70 100 16 1 0,6 – – – – 17 76 94,5
M71914-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,3 70 100 16 1 0,6 – – – – 25 76 94,5
HCM71914-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,25 70 100 16 1 0,6 2,8 2,8 9,3 1,4 17 76 94,5
HCM71914-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,25 70 100 16 1 0,6 2,8 2,8 9,3 1,4 25 76 94,5
VCM71914-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,25 70 100 16 1 0,6 2,8 2,8 9,3 1,4 17 76 94,5
VCM71914-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,25 70 100 16 1 0,6 2,8 2,8 9,3 1,4 25 76 94,5
– M7014-C-T-P4S-XL 0,61 70 110 20 1,1 0,6 – – – – 17 77 102
– M7014-E-T-P4S-XL 0,61 70 110 20 1,1 0,6 – – – – 25 77 102
– HCM7014-C-T-P4S-XL 0,56 70 110 20 1,1 0,6 3 3 11,6 1,4 17 77 102
– HCM7014-E-T-P4S-XL 0,56 70 110 20 1,1 0,6 3 3 11,6 1,4 25 77 102
– VCM7014-C-T-P4S-XL 0,56 70 110 20 1,1 0,6 3 3 11,6 1,4 17 77 102
– VCM7014-E-T-P4S-XL 0,56 70 110 20 1,1 0,6 3 3 11,6 1,4 25 77 102
High-speed
spindle bearings

1) The ordering designation must always include data on the bearing arrangement and preload.
Further information on design variants, Figure 11.
Ordering example: HCM7014-E-T-P4S-DUL-XL.
The bearings are also available by agreement with gap seals (suffix 2RSD).
Ordering example: HCM7014-E-2RSD-T-P4S-UL-XL.
2) The limiting speeds are based on elastically preloaded single bearings.
3) Minimal quantity oil lubrication.
4) Ordering examples for Direct Lube design: HCM7014-EDLR-T-P4S-UL-XL.
DLR only available up to bore code 22.
5) The chamfer radii of the adjacent construction must be smaller than r or r1.
Dimension table (continued) · Dimensions in mm
Designation1) Mass Dimensions Contact
angle
Mounting
dimensions
Series 719 Series 70 m d D B r r1 BN BN1 SN SB � da
h12
Da
H12
� kg min. min. °
M71915-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,32 75 105 16 1 0,6 – – – – 17 81 99,5
M71915-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,32 75 105 16 1 0,6 – – – – 25 81 99,5
HCM71915-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,27 75 105 16 1 0,6 2,8 2,8 9,3 1,4 17 81 99,5
HCM71915-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,27 75 105 16 1 0,6 2,8 2,8 9,3 1,4 25 81 99,5
VCM71915-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,27 75 105 16 1 0,6 2,8 2,8 9,3 1,4 17 81 99,5
VCM71915-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,27 75 105 16 1 0,6 2,8 2,8 9,3 1,4 25 81 99,5
– M7015-C-T-P4S-XL 0,64 75 115 20 1,1 0,6 – – – – 17 82 107
– M7015-E-T-P4S-XL 0,64 75 115 20 1,1 0,6 – – – – 25 82 107
– HCM7015-C-T-P4S-XL 0,59 75 115 20 1,1 0,6 3 3 11,6 1,4 17 82 107
– HCM7015-E-T-P4S-XL 0,59 75 115 20 1,1 0,6 3 3 11,6 1,4 25 82 107
– VCM7015-C-T-P4S-XL 0,59 75 115 20 1,1 0,6 3 3 11,6 1,4 17 82 107
– VCM7015-E-T-P4S-XL 0,59 75 115 20 1,1 0,6 3 3 11,6 1,4 25 82 107
M71916-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,33 80 110 16 1 0,6 – – – – 17 86 104
M71916-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,33 80 110 16 1 0,6 – – – – 25 86 104
HCM71916-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,28 80 110 16 1 0,6 2,8 2,8 9,3 1,4 17 86 104
HCM71916-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,28 80 110 16 1 0,6 2,8 2,8 9,3 1,4 25 86 104
VCM71916-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,28 80 110 16 1 0,6 2,8 2,8 9,3 1,4 17 86 104
VCM71916-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,28 80 110 16 1 0,6 2,8 2,8 9,3 1,4 25 86 104
– M7016-C-T-P4S-XL 0,87 80 125 22 1,1 0,6 – – – – 17 88 117
– M7016-E-T-P4S-XL 0,87 80 125 22 1,1 0,6 – – – – 25 88 117
– HCM7016-C-T-P4S-XL 0,81 80 125 22 1,1 0,6 3,3 3,3 12,35 2,2 17 88 117
– HCM7016-E-T-P4S-XL 0,81 80 125 22 1,1 0,6 3,3 3,3 12,35 2,2 25 88 117
– VCM7016-C-T-P4S-XL 0,81 80 125 22 1,1 0,6 3,3 3,3 12,35 2,2 17 88 117
– VCM7016-E-T-P4S-XL 0,81 80 125 22 1,1 0,6 3,3 3,3 12,35 2,2 25 88 117
High-speed
spindle bearings

1) The ordering designation must always include data on the bearing arrangement and preload.
Further information on design variants, Figure 11.
Ordering example: HCM7014-E-T-P4S-DUL-XL.
The bearings are also available by agreement with gap seals (suffix 2RSD).
Ordering example: HCM7014-E-2RSD-T-P4S-UL-XL.
2) The limiting speeds are based on elastically preloaded single bearings.
3) Minimal quantity oil lubrication.
4) Ordering examples for Direct Lube design: HCM7014-EDLR-T-P4S-UL-XL.
DLR only available up to bore code 22.
5) The chamfer radii of the adjacent construction must be smaller than r or r1.
Dimension table (continued) · Dimensions in mm
Designation1) Mass Dimensions Contact
angle
Mounting
dimensions
Series 719 Series 70 m d D B r r1 BN BN1 SN SB � da
h12
Da
H12
� kg min. min. °
M71917-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,49 85 120 18 1,1 0,6 – – – – 17 92 114
M71917-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,49 85 120 18 1,1 0,6 – – – – 25 92 114
HCM71917-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,43 85 120 18 1,1 0,6 3,1 3,1 10,4 1,4 17 92 114
HCM71917-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,43 85 120 18 1,1 0,6 3,1 3,1 10,4 1,4 25 92 114
VCM71917-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,43 85 120 18 1,1 0,6 3,1 3,1 10,4 1,4 17 92 114
VCM71917-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,43 85 120 18 1,1 0,6 3,1 3,1 10,4 1,4 25 92 114
– M7017-C-T-P4S-XL 0,92 85 130 22 1,1 0,6 – – – – 17 93 122
– M7017-E-T-P4S-XL 0,92 85 130 22 1,1 0,6 – – – – 25 93 122
– HCM7017-C-T-P4S-XL 0,85 85 130 22 1,1 0,6 3,3 3,3 12,35 2,2 17 93 122
– HCM7017-E-T-P4S-XL 0,85 85 130 22 1,1 0,6 3,3 3,3 12,35 2,2 25 93 122
– VCM7017-C-T-P4S-XL 0,85 85 130 22 1,1 0,6 3,3 3,3 12,35 2,2 17 93 122
– VCM7017-E-T-P4S-XL 0,85 85 130 22 1,1 0,6 3,3 3,3 12,35 2,2 25 93 122
M71918-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,52 90 125 18 1,1 0,6 – – – – 17 97 119
M71918-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,52 90 125 18 1,1 0,6 – – – – 25 97 119
HCM71918-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,45 90 125 18 1,1 0,6 3,1 3,1 10,4 2,2 17 97 119
HCM71918-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,45 90 125 18 1,1 0,6 3,1 3,1 10,4 2,2 25 97 119
VCM71918-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,45 90 125 18 1,1 0,6 3,1 3,1 10,4 2,2 17 97 119
VCM71918-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,45 90 125 18 1,1 0,6 3,1 3,1 10,4 2,2 25 97 119
– M7018-C-T-P4S-XL 1,2 90 140 24 1,5 1 – – – – 17 100 131
– M7018-E-T-P4S-XL 1,2 90 140 24 1,5 1 – – – – 25 100 131
– HCM7018-C-T-P4S-XL 1,1 90 140 24 1,5 1 4 4 14,5 2,2 17 100 131
– HCM7018-E-T-P4S-XL 1,1 90 140 24 1,5 1 4 4 14,5 2,2 25 100 131
– VCM7018-C-T-P4S-XL 1,1 90 140 24 1,5 1 4 4 14,5 2,2 17 100 131
– VCM7018-E-T-P4S-XL 1,1 90 140 24 1,5 1 4 4 14,5 2,2 25 100 131
High-speed
spindle bearings

1) The ordering designation must always include data on the bearing arrangement and preload.
Further information on design variants, Figure 11.
Ordering example: HCM7014-E-T-P4S-DUL-XL.
The bearings are also available by agreement with gap seals (suffix 2RSD).
Ordering example: HCM7014-E-2RSD-T-P4S-UL-XL.
2) The limiting speeds are based on elastically preloaded single bearings.
3) Minimal quantity oil lubrication.
4) Ordering examples for Direct Lube design: HCM7014-EDLR-T-P4S-UL-XL.
DLR only available up to bore code 22.
5) The chamfer radii of the adjacent construction must be smaller than r or r1.
Dimension table (continued) · Dimensions in mm
Designation1) Mass Dimensions Contact
angle
Mounting
dimensions
Series 719 Series 70 m d D B r r1 BN BN1 SN SB � da
h12
Da
H12
� kg min. min. °
M71919-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,54 95 130 18 1,1 0,6 – – – – 17 102 124
M71919-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,54 95 130 18 1,1 0,6 – – – – 25 102 124
HCM71919-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,47 95 130 18 1,1 0,6 3,1 3,1 10,4 2,2 17 102 124
HCM71919-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,47 95 130 18 1,1 0,6 3,1 3,1 10,4 2,2 25 102 124
VCM71919-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,47 95 130 18 1,1 0,6 3,1 3,1 10,4 2,2 17 102 124
VCM71919-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,47 95 130 18 1,1 0,6 3,1 3,1 10,4 2,2 25 102 124
– M7019-C-T-P4S-XL 1,3 95 145 24 1,5 1 – – – – 17 105 136
– M7019-E-T-P4S-XL 1,3 95 145 24 1,5 1 – – – – 25 105 136
– HCM7019-C-T-P4S-XL 1,2 95 145 24 1,5 1 4 4 14,5 2,2 17 105 136
– HCM7019-E-T-P4S-XL 1,2 95 145 24 1,5 1 4 4 14,5 2,2 25 105 136
– VCM7019-C-T-P4S-XL 1,2 95 145 24 1,5 1 4 4 14,5 2,2 17 105 136
– VCM7019-E-T-P4S-XL 1,2 95 145 24 1,5 1 4 4 14,5 2,2 25 105 136
M71920-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,76 100 140 20 1,1 0,6 – – – – 17 107 133
M71920-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,76 100 140 20 1,1 0,6 – – – – 25 107 133
HCM71920-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,67 100 140 20 1,1 0,6 3,4 3,4 12 2,2 17 107 133
HCM71920-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,67 100 140 20 1,1 0,6 3,4 3,4 12 2,2 25 107 133
VCM71920-C-T-P4S-XL – 0,67 100 140 20 1,1 0,6 3,4 3,4 12 2,2 17 107 133
VCM71920-E-T-P4S-XL – 0,67 100 140 20 1,1 0,6 3,4 3,4 12 2,2 25 107 133
– M7020-C-T-P4S-XL 1,3 100 150 24 1,5 1 – – – – 17 110 141
– M7020-E-T-P4S-XL 1,3 100 150 24 1,5 1 – – – – 25 110 141
– HCM7020-C-T-P4S-XL 1,2 100 150 24 1,5 1 4 4 14,5 2,2 17 110 141
– HCM7020-E-T-P4S-XL 1,2 100 150 24 1,5 1 4 4 14,5 2,2 25 110 141
– VCM7020-C-T-P4S-XL 1,2 100 150 24 1,5 1 4 4 14,5 2,2 17 110 141
– VCM7020-E-T-P4S-XL 1,2 100 150 24 1,5 1 4 4 14,5 2,2 25 110 141
High-speed
spindle bearings